SKIN:43597A NIMBUS GREY MET.
@ ~ - 62310 LABRADOR BLACK PEARL
@ B - 49557 GRANITE MET.

C - 60990A BIARRITZ WHITE MET.

UNIT: 160831

DEALER: PIERRE ST-CYR AUTO
SPECIAL:690

PLEASE ACKNOWLEDGE AND DATE THE FOLLOWING
ORDER/PRINT FOR APPROVAL TO BUILD, AND FAXTO
NEWMAR (AT 574-773-2895) AS SOON AS POSSIBLE

DATE:

SIGN:




Paint Code Formulas - BASF Diamont
SPECIAL FOR UNIT # 160831 - 2013 CANYON STAR

1QT |1 QUART| 1 GLN|1 GALLON

SKIN: 43597 (43597A) BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 82.95 82.95| 331.8 331.8

NIMBUS GREY MET BC200 BLACK 93.78 176.73] 375.1 706.9

BC300 CARBAZOLE VIOLET 9.55 186.28 38.2 745.1

BC405 BRIGHT BLUE 12.38 198.65 49.5 794.6

BC800 RED GOLD 10.73 209.38 42.9 837.5

BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 290.18 499.55| 1160.7 1998.2

BC170 MEDIUM IRIDESCENT 290.88 790.43| 1163.5 3161.7

BC190 WHITE 37.50 827.93| 150.0 3311.7

BC101 FLOP CONTROL 43.90 871.83| 175.6 3487.3

1QT |1 QUART| 1 GLN|1 GALLON

COLOR A: 62310 BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
LABRADOR BLACK PEARL. LABRADOR UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 78.90 78.90|] 315.6 315.6
’ BC101 FLOP CONTROL 14.80 93.70 59.2 374.8

BLACK MET BC105 __ |WHITE 21.73| _11543] 86.9 461.7

BC200 BLACK 712.03 827.45( 2848.1 3309.8

BC605 YELLOW OXIDE 13.00 840.45 52.0 3361.8

BC805 RED OXIDE 21.73 862.18 86.9 3448.7

CB34M VIOLET PEARL 2.63 864.80 10.5 3459.2

CB44L BRIGHT BLUE 2.63 867.43 10.5 3469.7

1QT |1 QUART| 1 GLN|1 GALLON

COLOR B: 49557 BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 78.60 78.601 314.4 314.4

GRANITE MET BC105 WHITE 58.35 136.95| 233.4 547.8

BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 108.38 245.33| 433.5 981.3

BC180 COARSE IRIDESCENT 103.23 348.55( 412.9 1394.2

BC200 BLACK 167.13 515.68| 668.5 2062.7

BC250 BLUE BLACK 248.50 764.18( 994.0 3056.7

BC300 CARBAZOLE VIOLET 37.73 801.90f 150.9 3207.6

BC410 GREEN BLUE 42.88 844,78 171.5 3379.1

BC101 FLOP CONTROL 25.80 870.58| 103.2 3482.3

1QT |1 QUART| 1 GLN|1 GALLON

COLOR C: 60990 (60990A) BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 84.10 84.10| 336.4 336.4

BIARRITZ WHITE, BIARRITZ WHITE MET |D902 HI HIDING WHITE 937.73 1021.83| 3750.9 4087.3
BC209 BLACK TONER 28.60 1050.43( 114.4 4201.7

BC605 YELLOW OXIDE 13.55 1063.98 54.2 4255.9




Paint Code Formulas - BASF Onyx Waterborne
SPECIAL FOR UNIT # 160831 - 2013 CANYON STAR

1QT |1 QUART| 1 GLN|1 GALLON

SKIN: 43597 (43597A) BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
HB002 HYDRO BASE 630.80 630.80| 2523.2 2523.2

NIMBUS GREY MET HB130 FINE ALUMINUM 123.35 754.15| 493.4 3016.6

HB120 FINE ALUMINUM 99.10 853.25| 396.4 3413.0

HB200 BLUE BLACK 78.23 931.48| 312.9 3725.9

HB680 GOLD 28.65 960.13| 114.6 3840.5

HB990 WHITE 21.00 981.13 84.0 3924.5

HB471 PHTHALO BLUE 4.35 985.48 17.4 3941.9

1QT |1 QUART| 1 GLN|1 GALLON

COLOR A: 62310 BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
LABRADOR BLACK PEARL, LABRADOR HB002 HYDRO BASE 652.38 652.38| 2609.5 2609.5
HB203 DEEP BLACK 217.03 869.40f 868.1 3477.6

BLACK MET HB200 BLUE BLACK 32.30] _90L.70] 129.2] _ 3606.8

HB670 YELLOW OXIDE 13.65 915.35 54.6 3661.4

HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 11.70 927.05 46.8 3708.2

HB770 RED OXIDE 6.85 933.90 27.4 3735.6

HB46L BLUE PEARL 2.88 936.78 11.5 3747.1

CB34M VIOLET PEARL 2.95 939.73 11.8 3758.9

HB740 BRIGHT ORANGE 1.98 941.70 7.9 3766.8

HB090 FLOP CONTROL 12.70 954.40 50.8 3817.6

1QT |1 QUART| 1 GLN|1 GALLON

COLOR B: 49557 BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
HB002 HYDRO BASE 576.88 576.88| 2307.5 2307.5

GRANITE MET HB200 BLUE BLACK 226.88 803.75| 907.5 3215.0

HB140 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 40.00 843.75| 160.0 3375.0

HB150 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 38.93 882.68| 155.7 3530.7

HB460 GREEN BLUE 38.85 921.53] 1554 3686.1

HB203 DEEP BLACK 33.53 955.05( 134.1 3820.2

HB300 CARBAZOLE VIOLET 17.28 972.33 69.1 3889.3

1QT |1 QUART| 1 GLN|1 GALLON

COLOR C: 60990 (60990A) BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
HB002 HYDRO BASE 492.78 492.78] 1971.1 1971.1

BIARRITZ WHITE, BIARRITZ WHITE MET |HB990 WHITE 673.38] 1166.15| 2693.5 4664.6
HB259 LOW STRENGTH BLACK 13.27 1179.43 53.1 4717.7

HB409 PHTHALO BLUE 12.08 1191.50 48.3 4766.0

HB670 YELLOW OXIDE 3.63 1195.13 14.5 4780.5

HB779 RED OXIDE 2.42 1197.55 9.7 4790.2




